

NOTICE OF SUBAWARD

1.0 1102 OI SUBITIVINIO	
Program Name:	Subrecipient Name:
Employee Health Nurses – COVID-19	Washoe County School District
Address:	Address:
1001 E. 9th Street, Reno NV 89520-0027	425 9th Street, Reno NV 89512
Performance Period:	Subrecipient's DUNs Number:
July 1, 2020 – December 30, 2020	100049469
Purpose of Award: Employee Health Nurses – COVID-19	
Amount of Award: \$72,314	CFDA#: 20.019
Approved Budget Categories:	Disbursement of funds will be as follows:
	Payment will be made upon receipt and
1. Personnel <u>\$72,314</u>	acceptance of an invoice and supporting
2. Travel <u>\$ 0</u>	documentation specifically requesting
3. Supplies <u>\$</u>	reimbursement for actual expenditures specific to
4. Equipment <u>\$</u>	this subgrant. Total reimbursement will not
5. Contractual/Consultant \$	exceed \$72,314
6. Other <u>\$</u>	
7. Indirect % <u>\$ 0</u>	
TOTAL \$72,314	
No indirect allowed for CRF-CARES	
Amount of Federal Funds obligated this Action	\$72,314
Total Amount of Federal Funds obligated to	\$72,314
Subrecipient	
Source of Funds: CARES Act, the Coronavirus Relief Fund (CRF)	
This Award is not for Research & Development	Subaward #: CRF-CARES- 000002
Federal Awarding Agency:	Granting Entity (Pass through):
U.S. Treasury Department	Washoe County
State Pass Through Entity:	Subrecipient:
Nevada Governor's Finance Office	Washoe County School District
Washoe County Contact: Gabrielle Enfield	Subrecipient Contact: Lauren Ohlin
775-233-3957, genfield@washoecounty.us	775-348-0254, Lohlin@washoeschools.net

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Expenditures must comply with appropriate state and/or federal regulations,
- 2. This award is subject to the availability of appropriate funds; and
- 3. The recipient of these funds must agree to stipulate to the incorporated documents.

Incorporated Documents:

- 1. Notice of Subaward
- 2. Washoe County Grant Agreement
- 3. Scope of Work
- 4. Project Budget
- 5. Insurance, Hold Harmless and Indemnification Requirements.